Operating Instructions
for
Electronic Pressure Switch
Model: PDL
PDL
Page 2  PDL K03/0413
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

Adjustment screw for Sw. output 1
 Adjustment screw for Sw. output 2
9. Order Codes
Model Description Output Connection Switch point [bar]
increasing pressure
PDL-01
Electronic
pressure switch
Brass housing
With plug M12x1
31=1 N/O contact
32=2 N/O contacts
33=1 N/C contact
34=2 N/C contacts
35=1 N/O + 1N/C
R2 = G 1/4  male
N2 = 1/4 NPT
C315 = -0,9     to   -0,05
B126 =  0,005 to   0,1
B025 =  0,05   to   1
B045 =  0,013 to   2,5
B055 =  0,2     to   4
B065 =  0,3     to   6
B075 =  0,5     to 10
A095 =  2,5     to 25
PDL-11
Electronic
Pressure switch
Aluminium housing
with plug M12x1
31=1 N/O contact
32=2 N/O contacts
33=1 N/C contact
34=2 N/C contacts
35=1 N/O + 1N/C
R2 = G 1/4 male
N2 = 1/4 NPT
A115 = 3 to 60
A125 = 5 to 100
A135 = 8 to 160
A145 = 13 to 250
A155 = 20 to 400
A165 = 30 to 600
PDL
Page 8  PDL K03/0413
10. Dimensions
PDL-0...  PDL-1...
11. Maintenance
The described pressure sensors don't need any maintenance. They do not
contain any components which may be repaired or exchanged locally. Repairs
can only be performed in our factory.
31,8
60
.4
13
+0
.5
G1/4B
6K SW32
G1/4B
13
+0
.5
71
4K SW36
49+0.5
  PDL
PDL K03/0413  Page 9
12. Technical Information
Housing: PDL-0...: Brass
PDL-1...: Aluminium, anodised
Upper part: Plastic
Connections: G 1/4 , male